## Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 UT-110423

Also Admitted in New York Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

June 28, 2023

## **VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY**

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 360-664-1160 Received Records Management Jun 28, 2023

Re: YOURTEL AMERICA, INC.; Docket No. DOCKET UT-110423

Notification of Trade Name

To Whom it May Concern:

YOURTEL AMERICA, INC. ("YOURTEL" or "Company") hereby notifies the Commission that the Company will provide wireless Lifeline service under the trade name MAXSIP TEL, which the Company has registered with the Washington Department of Revenue as evidenced by the certificate attached hereto.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with additional information, please contact me at 770-232-9200 or info@telecomcounsel.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
Attorneys for YOURTEL AMERICA, INC. d/b/a MAXSIP
TEL

Attachments

DETACH BEFORE POSTING



## **BUSINESS LICENSE**

## REGISTERED TRADE NAMES

Corporation Unified Business ID #: 603077761

YOURTEL AMERICA, INC.

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES: MAXSIP TEL

This document lists the registrations, endorsements, and licenses authorized for the business named above. By accepting this document, the licensee certifies the information on the application was complete, true, and accurate to the best of his or her knowledge, and that business will be conducted in compliance with all applicable Washington state, county, and city regulations.

John Ryser
Director, Department Revenue

Account: 603077761

YOURTEL AMERICA, INC. PO BOX 720128 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73172-0128

